

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	SP02022
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Menuschaal cpet zwart 227x178x43 Ravier menu cpet noir 227x178x43
DATUM / Date / Date	08/11/2022

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material	CPET - Thermoforming	
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight	+/- 37.80 g / st - pc	
MAAT / Dimensions / Size	LENGTE/ Longueur / Length	227 mm
	BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	178 mm
	HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height	43 mm
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour	Zwart / Noir	

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	416	stuks- pièces – pieces	/ metalbox
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	28	dozen – cartons - boxes	/ pallet

Functionality

Temperature Range

-40°C - +220 °C

Sealable

Yes



VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: **Ace Packaging NV.**
Complete address: **Industrieterrein 1/1 - IZ Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium**

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)
Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation")
Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 - concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
Belgian legislation: "Koninklijk Besluit van 11 mei 1992 - Arrête Royale du 11 mai 1992"
Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ("PIM"-regulation) including its amendments

in the following conditions of use:

Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:

This product is intended to be used as disposable product (single use product)

Intended for:

- Aqueous foods
- Acidic foods
- Fatty foods
- Dry foods
- Dairy foods

Possible treatment of material/object:

The product can be handled in a temperature range from -40 °C to max. 220 °C.

- Use to store food (long term) at frozen temperatures (-40 °C)
- or ambient temperatures and heating applications till temperatures of 220 °C.
- CPET can be used in both microwave and conventional ovens and
- is therefore popular with food processors who produce for the ready meal market.

Overall migration

The levels of **overall migration** values are according to aforementioned regulations below the tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg respectively.

- Products are manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized under the Plastic regulation EC10/2011.
- Products comply with the OML using OM7 testing conditions
- Products not yet in contact with food and intended for direct use by consumers comply with organoleptic requirements.

Specific migration:

Substances with restrictions:

- Black pigment : Substances subject to Restrictions in National Legislation (colour modification agents) are listed in Council of Europe Resolution AP (89) 1 to be used as colorant for food contact materials. We confirm these substances do not migrate in detectable concentrations.
- Octadecyl-3-proprionat (CAS No. 2082-79-3) with SML 6mg/kg
- Zinc salt (CAS 57-11-4) with SML 5mg/kg (expressed as Zn)
- Terelphthalic Acid (PTA) (CAS No. 000100-21-0) with SML 7.5 mg/kg
- Isophthalic Acid (IPA) (CAS No. 000121-91-5) with SML 5 mg/kg
- Monoethylene Glycol (MEG) (Cas No. 00107-21-1 + Diethylene Glycol (DEG) (Cas No. 000111-46-6) with SML 30 mg/kg MEG/DEG
- Antimony Trioxide (Cas No. 0001309-64-4) with SML 0.04 mg/kg of Antimony
- Metals: Aluminium (SML 1mg/kg), Barium (SML 1mg/kg), Cobalt (SML 0.05 mg/kg), Copper (SML 5 mg/kg), Iron (SML 48mg/kg), Lithium (0.6mg/kg), Manganese (SML 0.6 mg/kg), Nickel (SML 0.02), Zinc (SML 5mg/kg)

PAA's: Products will not release PAA's exceeding the detection limit

Dual use additives: No dual use additives are used

Storage conditions warehouse:

We advise to store the products at temperatures between 5 to 30 °C and a relative humidity between 30 – 80 %. The products should be stored within the original packaging to protect against dust, light and other damages. No exposure to direct sun light.

Surface/volume ratio. >6 dm²/kg food

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

Done at, Diest
Médiateur Nkerenke
Quality department
i.o.v. Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)



This declaration is valid until 01/04/2023